REQUEST FOR BID

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-13-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

RFB must be received no later than: August 25, 2021 1	0:30AM		
For Delivery to: Buildings & Grounds/Trades, Special Services Co. 300 Halls Mill Road, Freehold, NJ 07728	mplex		
Delivery Date: 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022			
ITEM# DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS (ON-CALL)			
1 3' X 5' OUTDOOR UNITED STATES FLAG, NYLON	5 EACH	\$18.00	\$90.00
Packaging: Individual MFG/Brand: Bay Promo Product No: BP-FL001 Variances, if any:			
2 4' X 6' OUTDOOR UNITED STATES FLAG, NYLON	15 EACH	\$28.80	\$432.00
Packaging: Individual MFG/Brand: Bay Promo Product No: BP-FL002 Variances, if any:		1	
3 5' X 8' OUTDOOR UNITED STATES FLAG, NYLON	35 EACH	\$48.00	\$1,680.00
Packaging: Individual MFG/Brand: Bay Promo Product No: BP-FL003 Variances, if any:			
4 3' X 5' OUTDOOR NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	4 EACH	\$18.00	\$72.00
Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:			
5 4' X 6' OUTDOOR NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	18 EACH	\$28.80.	\$518.40

REQUEST FOR BID

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-13-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#		DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging:	Individual	-		
	MFG/Brand:	Bay Promo	•		
	Product No:	BP-FL005	-		
	Variances, if	any:	<u>.</u>		
6	5' X 8' OUTDO	OR NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	4 EACH	\$48.00	\$192.00
		Individual			
	Packaging:	Bay Promo	-		
	MFG/Brand:	BP-FL006	-		
	Product No:		-		
·	Variances, if	any:			
7	3' X 5' OUTDO	OR MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY	4 EACH		
	FLAG, NYLON			\$18.00	\$72.00
			•]	
	COUNTY SEAL	WILL BE PROVIDED IN VECTOR ART Individual		<u></u>	<u> L</u>
	Packaging:		_		
	MFG/Brand:	Bay Promo			
•	Product No:	BP-FL007	_		
	Variances, if	any:	<u>.</u>		
8	ALX & OUTDO	OR MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY	40 EACH		1
O		, SINGLE-SIDE REVERSE		\$28.80	\$1,152.00
	PLAG, NTLON	, ONVOLE-OLDE NEVEL VOL		Ψ20.00	ψ1,102.00
	COUNTY SEA	L WILL BE PROVIDED IN VECTOR ART		Ĺ	<u> </u>
	Packaging:	Individual	_		
	MFG/Brand:	Bay Promo			
	Product No:	BP-FL008	_		
	Variances, if	any:			
9	ELV OLUTO	OOR MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY	15 EACH		1
9	FLAG, NYLON			\$48.00	\$720.00
	FLAG, NTLON	•		φ-10.00	1 4,20,00
	COUNTY SEA	L WILL BE PROVIDED IN VECTOR ART	•		<u> </u>
	Packaging:	Individual	_		
	MFG/Brand:	Bay Promo	_		
	Product No:	PD EL 000			
	Variances, if		_		
40	OLV ELOUTDO	OOR POW FLAG, NYLON	10 EACH		1
10	3. Y 2. OO I DC	OOK LOM LEVO! MITOM		\$18.00	\$180.00
			•		

REQUEST FOR BID

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-13-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo

732-431-7370 x7381

EM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
MF0 Pro	kaging: Individual G/Brand: Bay Promo duct No: BP-FL010 iances, if any:			
11 4' X 6	OUTDOOR POW FLAG, NYLON	10 EACH	\$28.80	\$288.00
MF Pro	ckaging: Individual G/Brand: Bay Promo duct No: BP-FL011 iances, if any:			
12 5' X 8	OUTDOOR POW FLAG, NYLON	5 EACH	\$48.00	\$240.00
MF Pro	ckaging: Individual G/Brand: Bay Promo duct No: BP-FL012 riances, if any:			
13 4' X 6	'INDOOR UNITED STATES FLAG, NYLON	12 EACH	\$28.80	\$345.6
MF Pro	ckaging: Individual G/Brand: Bay Promo duct No: BP-FL013 riances, if any:		I	
EMB	5' INDOOR UNITED STATES FLAG, NYLON, ROIDERED STARS, FLANNEL LINED POLE MING WITH GOLD FRINGE, VELCRO TAB	5 EACH	\$31.50	\$157.50
Pa MF Pro	ckaging: Individual FG/Brand: Bay Promo oduct No: BP-FL014 rriances, if any:		_	
15 4'X	5' INDOOR NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	10 EACH	\$28.80	\$288.00

REQUEST FOR BID

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-13-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

TEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging: Individual MFG/Brand: Bay Promo Product No: BP-FL015 Variances, if any:			÷
16	3' X 5' INDOOR NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	10 EACH	\$18.00	\$180.00
	Packaging: Individual MFG/Brand: Bay Promo Product No: BP-FL016 Variances, if any:		L	I
17	4' X 6' INDOOR MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	4 EACH	\$28.80	\$115.20
	COUNTY SEAL WILL BE PROVIDED IN VECTOR ART Individual Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:			.l.,
18	3' X 5' INDOOR MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON, WITH POLE HEM, TABS AND GOLD FRINGE TRIM	16 EACH	\$31.50	\$504.00
	COUNTY SEAL WILL BE PROVIDED IN VECTOR ART Individual Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: BP-FL018 Variances, if any:		L	
19	4' X 6' INDOOR MODIFIED NYLON POW MIA FLAG, DOUBLE EMBLEM, POLE HEM, TABS AND WHITE FRINGE	1 EACH	\$50.40	\$50.40
	Packaging: Individual MFG/Brand: Bay Promo Product No: BP-FL019 Variances, if any:			
20	4' X 6' OUTDOOR KILLED IN ACTION (KIA) FLAG, NYLON BACKGROUND COLOR - RED, EMBLEM AND LETTERING COLOR - BLACK AMERICA REMEMBERS	1 EACH	\$28.80	\$28.80

REQUEST FOR BID

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-13-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

rem#		DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
N P	Packaging: //FG/Brand: Product No: /ariances, if a	Individual Bay Promo BP-FL020 any:			
	(5' OUTDOC	OR HONOR AND REMEMBER FLAG,	1 EACH	\$18.00	\$18.00
N F	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if a	Individual Bay Promo BP-FL021 any:			
	X 6' INDOOR .BS AND FRI	NYLON ARMY FLAG WITH POLE HEM, NGE	1 EACH	\$50.40	\$50.40
N F	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if	Individual Bay Promo BP-FL022 any:		1	•
	X 6' INDOOR ABS AND FRI	NYLON NAVY FLAG WITH POLE HEM, NGE	1 EACH	\$50.40	\$50.40
1 I.	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if	Individual Bay Promo BP-FL023 any:	- - -		
	X 6' INDOOF EM, TABS AN	R NYLON AIR FORCE FLAG WITH POLE ND FRINGE	1 EACH	\$50.40	\$50.40
İ	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if	BP-FL024	-	<u> </u>	
	X 6' INDOO! ABS AND FR	R NYLON MARINE FLAG WITH POLE HEM, INGE	1 EACH	\$50.40	\$50.40

REQUEST FOR BID

---- This is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-13-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

TEM#		DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if	Individual Bay Promo BP-FI 025 any:			
26		NYLON COAST GUARD FLAG WITH BS AND FRINGE	1 EACH	\$50.40	\$50.40
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if	Individual Bay Promo BP-FL026 any:			
27	20" X 8" NYLOI WHITE STRIPE	N PULLDOWN, 50 STARS WITH RED AND ES	10 EACH	\$5.00	\$50.00
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if	Individual Bay Promo BP-FL027 any:	•		
28	3' X 6' NYLON	FAN BUNTING WITHOUT STARS	10 EACH	\$43.20	\$432.00
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if	Individual Bay Promo BP-FL028 any:	• • •		
29	4' X 8' NYLON	FAN BUNTING WITHOUT STARS	10 EAĈH	\$76.80	\$768.00
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, i	BP-FL029	- - -		
30		IN STRIPES APPLIQUED STARS PLEATED OTTON FAN BUNTING	20 EACH	\$10.80	\$216.00

REQUEST FOR BID

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-13-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ΓΕΜ#		DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if a	Individual Bay Promo BP-FL030 any:			
31	ANNIN (#697-46 FINISH	51) FLOOR STANDS, LIBERTY, GOLD	10 EACH	\$49.99	\$499.90
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if a	Individual Bay Promo BP-FL031 any:			
32	SPEAR FLAG T	OP, BRASS COLOR	10 EACH	\$19.95	\$199.50
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if a	Individual Bay Promo BP-FL032 any:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
33	EAGLE FLAG T	OP, BRASS COLOR	30 EACH	\$19.95	\$598.50
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if	Individual Bay Promo BP-FL033 any:		<u> </u>	
34	BRASS SWIVE	EL SNAP HOOK	30 EACH	\$3.99	\$119.70
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if	Individual Bay Promo BP-FL034 any: 3"			
35	CHROME SWI	VEL SNAP HOOK	30 EACH	\$15.99	\$479.70



County of Monmouth REQUEST FOR BID

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-13-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER FLAGS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE TUROUS PROFINER 24, 2022 (MONMOLITH COLINTY CO-OP)

TEM#	DE	SCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging: Individual				
	MFG/Brand: Bay Promo				
	BP-FL035				
	Variances, if any: 3 3/4"	Stainless Steel			
	variatioes, it arry.				I
36	FLAG POLE, 9 FT. LONG, 1-1	1/4" DIAMETER, DARK OAK,	10 EACH	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
	2 PIECE BRASS COUPLING	FOR 4' X 6' INDOOR FLAG		\$125.00	φ1,200.00
					<u> </u>
	Packaging: Individual				
	MFG/Brand: Bay Prom	10			
	Product No: BP-FL036	5			
	Variances, if any:				
	variances, ir any.	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T.
37	FLAG SPREADER, FOR IND	OOR FLAG	25 EACH	\$37.99	\$949.75
				ψ. 1.00	ψο .σσ
				·	<u> </u>
	Packaging: Individua	l			
	MEC/Brand. Bay Pron	no	,		
	Product No: BP-FL037				
	Variances, if any:				
	variances, n any.				1
38	EASYKLIP #25202 MINI CLIF	•	10 PKG(S)	\$9.99	\$629.37
	150 LB. CAPACITY) ψ 9 .99	Ψ025.57
	25 PER PACKAGE				<u></u>
	Individua	al	<u> </u>		
	Packaging: Bay Pro	no			
	BP-FLO3	38			
	Product No: Heavy	Duty Snap Hook Clips - 4	PCS/PKG		
	Variances, if any: Total	price per 63 PKG.			
VETE	RAN'S INTERMENT (TO BE D	ELIVERED IN ONE SHIPMEN	IT PER ITEM SPECIFICATION)		
	Sa 450°				1
					1
					1
			·	}	1
	•				i
		•			1
			•		1
					1
					ì
			:		1
					1
				1	1

County of Monmouth REQUEST FOR BID

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-13-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
39	AMERICAN FLAG - 12" X 18" U.S. FLAG ON 3/8" STAFF:	44,000 EACH	\$0.85	\$37,400
	(50) STAR UNITED STATES COTTON FLAG NOT LESS			
	THAN 12" X 18" FINISHED SIZE ON 32 " OVERALL			1
	STAFF			l l
	STAFF TO BE NO LESS THAN 3/8 " THICK.			
	PRINTED ON SOFT COTTON BUNTING, ALL EDGES FINISHED.			4
	COLORS MUST BE FAST TO SUN AND RAIN.			
	FLAG TO BE STAPLED-TACKED TO STAFF ON THREE			
	PLACES.			İ
	THREAD OF COTTON TO BE AT LEAST 112 PER SQ.			Ì
	INCH.		1	
	DOWEL AND GOLD FINIAL.			
	STAFF IS TO BE UNPAINTED WOOD ONLY.			
	FOR THIS ITEM ONLY, ORDER WILL BE MADE IN ONE		}	* *
	LUMP SUM AND MUST BE DELIVERED BY: MARCH 9,			^
	2022		ł	1
	PRODUCT SAMPLE REQUIRED FOR THIS ITEM		<u> </u>	
	Packaging: Individual			
	MFG/Brand: BP-FL039	_		
	Product No: BP-PL039			
	Variances, if any:			
		. 701	\$	51,168.32
	variances, ii any.	' тот	AL: \$	51,168

^{****}SEE ATTACHED ARTWORK OF THE MONMOUTH COUNTY SEAL

^{*****}GROUP #1 ITEMS ARE ON-CALL FOR JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022 - PRODUCT SAMPLES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS GROUP

^{****}GROUP #2 ITEM IS TO BE DELIVERED AS A LUMP SUM NO LATER THAN MARCH 9, 2022 - PRODUCT SAMPLE FLAG IS REQUIRED FOR THIS GROUP ONLY